

Timothy McDonough David Tuttle Lee Kennedy President Treasurer Secretary

Board of Directors

Martha Angelo Jack Perry

Donna Arthur Carolyn Riccardi
Rosemary Riley
Marcia Gearty Paul Ronco
Stephen Grenham Christiana Rose
Michael Kennedy Lauri Ryding
Scott Kennedy Margaret Thorne

Jamie St. Cyr Mitchell Elizabeth Vincent Carolyn Murphy Frederick Wobrock

You are invited to help Light up the Circle of Hope

The Norwood Circle of Hope Foundation invites you to help light up the Circle of Hope by purchasing a luminary to be lit on Saturday evening, December 2, 2023 on the Town Common.

Luminaries can be purchased for \$5.00 each by completing the form below and returning it along with your payment mailed to Norwood Circle of Hope, PO BOX 421, Norwood, MA 02062. Luminaries can also be purchased at Murph's Place, 58 Broadway, Norwood.

The purchaser can designate a brief message of life, hope, remembrance, or the season to be written on their luminary. The candles will be lit beginning at 4:00pm until 6:00pm. The Foundation members hope that you and your family will come out and view the Common ablaze with messages of joy and remembrance.

The Norwood Circle of Hope Foundation is a non-profit organization established to support Norwood residents who need assistance due to catastrophic medical occurrences. The Foundation was established in 1998 in memory of Michelle Kennedy, a young Norwood resident, who suffered with leukemia. During Michelle's battle the entire Norwood community, many who did not know Michelle, joined together and it is in that spirit that the Norwood Circle of Hope Foundation plans to continue. Since the Foundation began it has provided over \$1,150,000 in assistance to Norwood residents.

The Circle of Hope Foundation was established in memory of Michelle Kennedy in an effort to offer financial aid to the people of Norwood who are stricken with a catastrophic illness.	YOUR NAMEADDRESS
	NUMBER OF LUMINARIES X \$5.00 each =
Sample Sample FOUNDATION	MESSAGE: (to be written on luminary label)
UNCLE BILLY LOVE, THE SMITH FAMILY	
	Please print or type

Not actual size